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Calendar of Sabine Lautenschläger 
Executive Board member and Vice-Chair of the 
Supervisory Board of the Single Supervisory Mechanism 

February 2017 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Thursday, 2 February Meeting with representatives of Portuguese Banking 
Association (APB), on current regulatory and supervisory 
issues 

ECB 

 Meeting with UBS AG, on current economic issues ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 

Tuesday, 7 February Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with German Ministry of Finance, Mr Levin Holle, 
on current regulatory and supervisory issues 

ECB 

Wednesday, 8 February Meeting with media Frankfurt 

 Meeting with National Association of German Cooperative 
Banks (BVR), on current regulatory and supervisory issues 

ECB 

 Meeting with German Ministry of Finance, Mr Thomas 
Westphal, on current regulatory and supervisory issues 

ECB 

Thursday, 9 February Supervisory Board ECB 

Friday, 10 February Steering Committee ECB 

Monday, 13 February Meeting with media ECB 

 Joint meeting of the Committees on Budgetary Control and 
Economic and Monetary Affairs (CONT-ECON) of the 
European Parliament on European Court of Auditors (ECA) 
Special Report on the Single Supervisory Mechanism 

Strasbourg 

Tuesday, 14 February Executive Board ECB 
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Meeting with Japanese Bankers Association (JBA), French 
Banking Federation (FBF) and Association of German 
Banks (BdB), on current regulatory and general supervisory 
issues (also attended by the President and the Vice-
President) 

ECB 

Thursday, 16 February Financial Stability Board (FSB) Standing Committee on 
Supervisory and Regulatory Cooperation (SRC) 

New York 

Monday, 20 February Meeting with Member of the German Parliament, 
Mr Gunther Krichbaum, on current economic and 
supervisory issues 

ECB 

Tuesday, 21 February Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Chair of Financial Stability Institute (FSI), 
Mr Fernando Restoy, on future plans for the FSI 

ECB 

 Meeting with dunkel.investments.GmbH, on current 
economic issues 

ECB 

Wednesday, 22 February Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

 Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

Thursday, 23 February Supervisory Board ECB 

Friday, 24 February Supervisory Board ECB 

 Steering Committee ECB 

Monday, 27 February FSB plenary  Cape Town 

Tuesday, 28 February FSB plenary  Cape Town 
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